

MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Elepartment of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP14918

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016

304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

02/17	<u>elementeganegangerhan</u>		IMS OF SALI		SHIP	/IA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		04/07/	2010		,	BID	OPEN	ING TIME		:30PM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NU	38840083		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
			1888888888	NO.						
0001			.n		040 77					# 00
0001		1	JB		962-73					6/130
	RECLAM	_	REST	ORATT	ON OF LAN	ነ & በፐዞ	FR P	RUDEBITES		
5				J 1 ( F ) L	on or ear	D & 011		NOI ENTES		
3							le constitution de la constituti			
**************************************										
<b>VALUE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE </b>	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DI	VISION,	FOR	THE AGEN	CY,	
	WEST V	IRGINI	A DEP	ARTME	NT OF ENV	IRONMEN	TAL	PROTECTIO	Ν,	
	LUNIEV	LT TO	PBUALL PRINS	5 FRU	M QUALIFI L LABOR A	ED CUNI	RACT	ORS FOR A		
	RECLAM	ATION	OF 1-4	ACRE	ABANDONED	MINE P	ROJE	CT KNUMN S LOK IHE	۸۹	
					ALS" PROJ					
	WEST V	IRGINI	A, (K	HWANA	A CO.).				,	
,			***************************************							
					EBID CONF				ON	
	03/19/				ALL INTER S MEETING		1			
<					S MEETING L RESULT			TO ATTEND		
	THE BI				N MAY REP					
	BIDDER				WILL INV					
	TRAVEL				TERRAIN A				NT	
	WEATHE	R.	Westerhoose				İ			
	AN ATT	- N- A N- C	- 011-							
					LL BE MAD OMPLETE.				T115	
					FYING ATT					
	PRE-BI				ROVIDE YO				IUKI	
	REPRES				THE ATTE				SULT	
	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATIO	ON OF	THE BID.	THE S	TATE	WILL NOT		RECEIVED
	ACCEPT	ANY D	THER I	OCUM	ENTATION	TO VERI	FY A	TTENDANCE	•	" The last half have I have head
	THE BI	DDER I	S RESP	ONSI	BLE FOR E	NSURING	THE'	Y HAVE	_	
	SHEET.	LPD IH	DIIDUDIV F TNF ()	KMA [	ION REQUI DIVISION	KED ON	THE /	ATTENDANC	E 2	010 APR -5 P 3: 23
					DIVISIUN SPONSIBIL				Y	
					E PRE-BID				IN	JACHASING DIVISION
		_							P T	I STATE OF WV
	19,000,000,000,000		0.0100100000000000	Second	CHAL ABERAR	-61//6/2016/201	( ) print ( physical plane)	************************************		
SIGNATURE	7	-رى-		PEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	EHMS AND COL TELEPHONE	NUBIONS	//250	DATE	-// -
TITLE OD -	1 ee Ko		resh	ou		<del></del>	<u> </u>	<u>-4378</u>		7-7-10
PDES	DENT	100	5.5	ーカク	62058	•		ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14918

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

|3 |-

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/07/2010 CAT UOP AMOUNT **QUANTITY** ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TRAVEL TO SHARON IN KANAWHA COUNTY. EXIT OFF INTERSTATE 77 AT EXIT 79 AND PROCEED UP PAINT BRANCH (RT. 79/6) APPROXIMATELY 3/10 OF A MILE. THE TIMBER BRIDGE PIERS ARE LOCATED ON THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE ROAD WHERE PAINT BRANCH CROSSES UNDER THE ROAD IN A CULVERT. THE THREE OPEN PORTALS ARE LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 80 FEET UP IN ELEVATION ALONG THE OLD MINE ROAD TO THE SOUTH OF THE BRIDGE PIERS. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



\*604150016

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP14918

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO:ATTENTION:OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

304-372-4378

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE OUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

DEP14918

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

S

15

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-372-4378 \*604150016 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

FOB. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED .... TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/07/2010 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 <del>\*</del> AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

5-4762758



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

RFQ NUMBER: DEP14918

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 8H-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIPV	IA .		F:O:B		FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:										
P		04/07/	2010	676574552555		BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUN	IBER	ı	JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	CONTRA IF THE	CTOR. ORIGI	THIS	IS A 4B #1	E YOUR EL REQUIREM 029-0119 CAN CONTA	ENT UND IS NOT	ER 30 Attach	CFR 874 ED TO TI	.16. HE	
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	VA.WW ****	S.OSMRE.G *******	DV ******			***	
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	A STARING TELLICATION TO THE ARD ISTANCE ARCTING LEX,	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS THE	TORS LICE DE 21-11- RFORM CON THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIRE KANAWHA B	2 REQUITRACTINST VIRGISSUE NTRACTOGINIA D	G WORK INIA C THE CO RS LIC IVISIO BLDG.	IN THIS ONTRACTO NTRACTOR ENSE MAY N OF LAR	ORS RS Y BE	
	WEST V	IRGINI CTIVE ON TH TO CO	A STATE BIDDER BIR BIR BIR BIR BIR BIR BIR BIR BIR BI	TE CO R TO ID. E:	DE 21-11- INCLUDE TI	11 REQU HE CONT	IRES A RACTOR	NY S LICENS	SE	
	THE SU COPY O A PURC	F THEI	R CON	<b>FRACT</b>	WILL BE RI DRS LICEN: ACT.	EQUIRED SE PRIO	TO FU R TO I	RNISH A SSUANCE	OF	
				APP	LICABLE L	AW				
	& REGU	LATION	S, ANI	ATION	E CODE, PO INFORMAT ISSUED	ION PRO BY THE	VIDED PURCHA	IN THE	JLES	
SIGNATURE	, ,			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		IDITIONS			
///	Leike	54 D	resi	hor	er	TELEPHONE	372-4	1378	DATE	4-7-10
TITLE PRE	SIDE	UT FE	<sup>N</sup> ح	5-0	76275	8	Α	DDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\\/LII	EN RESPA	UNIUNG I	OPEO	INICED	ENIAME AND A	DDDECCI	MODACE	ADOMELA	DELE	D 'VENDOD'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

OI-P

DEP14918

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*604150016** 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ſ <b>E</b> D::::::::::	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/									
BID OPENING DATE:	lake.Nebayahan.aa	04/07/	2010	PART CLASS CONTRA		BID O	PENING TIM	1E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	JTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRIC	E	AMOUNT
			32020333333333						
	DIVISI	ON IS	THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY GOV	/ERNIN	G THIS		
	PROCUR	EMENT.							
					ED IN SPECIF				
		3		1	AL OR WRITTE	- 1			
		1			ION PROVIDED PARAGRAPH 1	I			
	EFFECT	1	1116	ABOVE	I ANAGNALII I	.5 001	D AND OF I	10	
	(1) NO	TICE T		l					
				l	N WORK SPECT			i i	
	1			ŀ	ALENDAR DAYS	I		1	
<b>£</b>			i	i	ECEIVED. IN				
					RENCE IS REC PECIFIC DATE				
í	PRE-CO			l		ESIA	DEISHED II	4 INE	
	I KL CO	NO I KOC	1 1 0 11	COMIL	KLIVOL .				
	(2) GU	ARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:				•
		(A) T	HE MA	TERIA	LS AND WORK	IHZNAL	P AFFECTE	D BY	
				ŧ	JECT TO THE		NTEE ESTAI	BLISHED	•
				\$	CTIVE TRADES	i i	THE ABSE	VCE OF	
				}	OM OR A SPEC	1			
1					OTH AS TO TH				
				1	N ACCEPTANCE	1		ENT BY	
	ł.			1	IDERED GUARA	1		- D T A N O F	
Ī	OF THE			1	R FROM THE I THE FINAL AC	1		1	
}	ž			1	LIEVE THE CO	1		16	
1	1			1	LIGENCE OR F			S. AND	
	1				WITHIN THE (			· .	
				ſ	ENSE OF THE				
1	WRITTE			ŀ					
		(B)			E ONE-YEAR (				
					IN THE PROJE				•
	1			<b>!</b>	F THE ACCEP				
	ANY FA	ILURES	DUE	то тн	E NEGLIGENCI	E OR W	IORKMANSHII	OF	
	,			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS		DITIONS		
SIGNATURE	Keiko	, S) (	Fier	hori	TELEI	PHONE 3	372-4378	B DATE	4-7-10
TITLE DOFE	CAGA	FE	IN S	C-0'	7/2000	127	ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

02/17/			IMS OF SAL		<u>gasaks@1000100</u>	SHIP VIA			),Bj	FREIGHT TERI	
NING DATE		04/07/	2010				RID	OPENING	TIME I	 01:30PM	
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT		Transition to the second					
LIME				NO.		ITEM NUMB	EH	UNI	PRICE	AMOUNT	
	CONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WO	RK TH	AT DEV	ELOPS DU	RING TH	Ε	
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE C	ORREC	TED BY	THE CON	TRACTOR		
		EXPEN									
		(0)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR G	UARAN	TEE PE	RIOD SHA	LL NOT	BE	
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTEN	ISION	OF THE	PERFORM	ANCE TI	ME	
	ALLOTT	ED FOR									
		(D)						EGETATIO		E	
				N THE	TECH	NICAL	SPECI	FICATION	S		
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.								
	(3) T	ERMINA									
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT M	AY BE	CANCE	LLED IN	MHOLE O	R	
	IN PAR	I IN M	RITIN	G BY	THE D	IRECT	OR OF	PURCHASI	NG,		
	MILHOO	I PREJ	ODICE	TO A	NY OT	HER R	IGHT O	R REMEDY	IT MAY		
								GIVEN NO			
								CE, (DEL		ВҮ	
		MINATE		EIUKN	RECE	THIK	EQUESI	ED) OF I	NTENT		
	IU IER	BITMAIE	•								
	(4) I	T CHAI	I RE	TUE D	ECDUN	ITATO	TTV OF	THE SUC	CECCEIII		
	VENDOR		L DL	1 11 L., IX	rai on	SIDIL	III Ur	THE SUC	CESSFUL		
	2,,,,,,,		ПВТА	ΤΝ ΔΙ	l NEC	FSSAR	זעזת ע	SION OF	HICHWAY	e l	
	PERMIT							PMENT AN		3	
	MATERI	ALS TO	AND	FROM	THE J	OB ST	TF.		D		
		(B)						ED CONST	RUCTION		
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERM	ITS.					
						•				**************************************	
	(5) T	ECHNIC									
	***	ALL	WORK	UNDER	THIS	CONT	RACT S	HALL BE	IN		
	ACCORD	ANCE W	ITH T	HE SP	ECIFI	CATIO	NS PRE	PARED FO	R THE		
	RECLAM	ATION	OF TH	Е "РА	INT B	RANCH	PORTA	LS			
	PROJEC							1	٠.		
								BY REFE			
	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUSES	AND	CONDIT	IONS THÊ	REIN ARI	E	
								AND CON	SISTS O	F	
	10 DRA	WINGS	AS PR	EPARE	D BY	TETRA	TECH,	INC.		10.00 mm. m.	
	l			SEERE	/ERSE/SIE	E FOR TER	MS AND CO	l NDITIONS		<u> </u>	355
RE /	1	$\bigcirc$	$\mathcal{Z}$		<u></u>		LEPHONE -		DAT	E 2/ N 10	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14918 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

\*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

# Request for

DEP14918

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF

P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

passassassas	DATE PRIN	ee e		MS OF SAI	9 <del>4</del> 540350303555		***	1000000000000000		-00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
pour potrolésperentes	<u>erenanggangangangk</u>	stedeses de la	68   98 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19	INO OF SAI	- <del>-</del>	SHIP	V/A		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
	02/17/ NING DATE:		04/07/	2010			DID	ODENT	NIO TIME		. 7 0 Dad
50.000000000				35-339 5233	CAT			OPENI	NG TIME	UI	:30PM
	INE	QL	JANTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM N	IMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
			OF O	к отн	ER IM	PROVEMEN	T TO ANY	BUIL	DING OR		
						LUDING,				COADS	
			OR H	IGHWA	YS, D	R THE IN	STALLATI	ON OF	ANY HEA		
						VENTILAT					
						THE SUPP					
						PURSUAN				THE	
						VIRGINIA			DS WERE		
			SULI	CLIED	UN U	R AFTER	JUNE 6,	2001.			
			. "STE	E1 DD	ODUCT	CH MEANS	DBODUCT	c 001	LED EAD	) M (" P)	
		"				S" MEANS EXTRUDE				(MED)	
						OTHERWIS				) n	
						COMBINA					
						s, FROM					
						OXYGEN,					,
			BESS	EMER	OR OT	HER STEE	L MAKING	PROC	ESS.		
		C				MEANS					
						CLUDES A					
						BJECT TO	THE JUR	ISDIC	TION OF	THE	
			ONTI	ED 21	ATES.						
		2. T	HE DIRE	CTUB	OF TH	E PURCHA	STNC DED	ADTME	NT MAV	TM	
						THE USE				1 IN .	
			RODUCTS	1		·	OI TORE		I for her he		
	-	Δ	. THE	COST	FOR E	ACH CONT	RACT ITE	M USE	D DOES N	тот	
						TH OF ON				IE	
						COST OR					
			HUND	RED D	OLLAR	S (\$2,50	0.00), W	HICHE	VER IS		
}			GREA	TER.	FOR T	HE PURPO	SES OF T	HIS S	ECTION,	THE	
						LUE OF T HE PROJE		PROD	UCT AS		
ļ			DEFT	AEKED	10 1	HE PRUJE	LI UK,				
		l p	. THE	DIREC	TOR O	F THE PU	BUNS INC	DIVI	STON		
		_				T SPECIF				RE	
		<u></u>									
SIGNATUR	IF.		/		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	2.000.000.000.000		IDATE	
	N	cerk	6 SY	tres	ho	n	LELECTONE	<u> 372 </u>	4378	DATE	4-7-10
TITLE	PRES	SIDEI		53	5-0	76275	8		ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



↑ WOOZW V

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

# Request for

SH-p

DEP14918

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ÉD TEF	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/						
BID OPENING DATE:	04/07/	(**************************************		BID OPENIN	IG TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	QUAN	TITY OR OT	N THE UNITED HERWISE ARE EET CONTRAC	NOT REASON	IABLY	<b>T</b>
	OF THIS	SECTION MA	SES STEEL PI Y BE SUBJEC CODE SECTION	T TO CIVIL	PENALTIES	
	REV. 10/01/0 EXHIBIT 7	1				
	DOMESTIC ALU PROJECTS	MINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL	IN PUBLIC W	IORKS	
	IN ACCORDANCE VERY CONTRALERATION, PUBLIC WORKS IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$5 STEEL ARE REGLASS, OR STIN ADDITION, FOR USE AT TOMESTIC ALUTHE PRODUCT	CT FOR CONSREPAIR, IMPOSED FOR THE CONSTREAM OF THE CONSTREAM OF THE SITE OF T	STRUCTION, IPROVEMENT OF COST IS MINITED TO THE COST IS MINITED TO THE COST OF THE COST OST OF THE COST OF THE COST OST OST OST OST OST OST OST OST OST	RECONSTRUCT R MAINTENAN DRE THAN \$5 THE COST OF HAN 10,000 L ACCEPT ON IN THE UNI R EQUIPMENT KS SHALL BE JUNLESS THAN DR LESS THA	TION, ICE OF 50,000 AND, STEEL IS POUNDS OF ILY ALUMINU TED STATES PURCHASED MADE OF IE COST OF	M
	POUNDS OF ST FOREIGN MADE ACCEPTED ONL TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. I PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLU	ALUMINUM, Y IF THE CONABLE. SO HIGHER THAN F THE DOMES BE SUPPLIEN S AREA", A	GLASS OR STOST OF DOME: JCH COST IS N THE BID PI STIC ALUMINI O OR PRODUCT S DEFINED B'	TEEL PRODUCTION STIC PRODUCTION UNREASONAE RICE FOR FOUNT UM, GLASS OF THE UNITE	CTS MAY BE CTS IS FOUN BLE IF IT I DREIGN MADE OR STEEL DBSTANTIAL	s .
TITLE DOES	verce )	A reshor	1/2750		ADDRESS CHANCE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

KENNA WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14918

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

8 H P 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE SHIF	VIA F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 06/07	7/2010	DID OPENING TIME	
LINE QUANTITY	/2010	BID OPENING TIME	
CINE QUANTITY	NO: ITEMIN	UMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ONLY IF DOM	OF LABOR, FOREIGN PESTIC PRODUCTS ARE THE FOREIGN MADE PR	RODUCTS MAY BE SUPPI 30% OR MORE HIGHER I	LIED IN
PROVISIONS, DETERMINES ALUMINUM, G THAN THE LO OFFICE MAY REDUCTION I ALL VENDORS	THE SPENDING OFFICTHAT THERE EXISTS A LASS OR STEEL THAT WEST BID FOR DOMEST REQUEST, IN WRITING N THE LOWEST BID FO	NTRACT UNDER THE ABO ER OF THE SPENDING OF BID FOR LIKE FOREIO IS REASONABLE AND LO IC PRODUCTS, THE SPE , A REEVALUATION AND R SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS HEIR BID IF THEY ARE ASS OR STEEL.	UNIT GN DWER ENDING D DUCTS.
REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9			
NOTICE FOR PROJECT ADD		DGEMENT OF CONSTRUCT	TION
TO ABIDE BY	CT/ENGINEER AND/OR THE FOLLOWING SCHE N PROJECT ADDENDA F		UIRED
AND A LIST AND SPECIFI LIST SHALL PURCHASING SEND A COPY	OF ALL PARTIES THAT CATIONS FOR THE PROBE FORWARDED TO THE DIVISION. THE ARCH	ALL PREPARE THE ADDITED THAT ADDITED THE ADDENDUM BUYER IN THE STATE ITECT/ENGINEER SHALL THE STATE AGENCY FOR THE	INGS AND L ALSO
		ESSARY, EXTEND THE	BID
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDITIONS	DATE // >> /2
TITLE Nierto S	Teshour	TELEPHONE 372-4378	4-7-10
PRESIDENT	55-07627	58 ADDRESS	CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14918

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14918... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 5: NO. 1 NO. 2 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130. Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14918

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	04/07/2010	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA!	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
,				
NO. 5				
				STATE OF THE STATE
I UNDE	RSTAND THAT FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM THE	E RECEIPT OF THE	
ADDEND	DUM(S) MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION (	OF BIDS.	***************************************
				***************************************
	, ,	DERSTAND THAT ANY		
I .	2 [	ASSUMED TO BE MAI	1	
		ETWEEN VENDOR'S REL IS NOT BINDING.	i i	
		WRITING AND ADDED	ONLY THE	
		FFICIAL ADDENDUM		
0.231	70/11/0/10/10/10	TOTAL ADDLANDS	10 DINDING.	
			***************************************	
	Milyle . L	ushows:	IGNATURE	
	FA La France	tout Till		
	.A.M. A. FACAVA	TION INGco	OMPANY	
	4 7-	ka		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · / ·	[β····································	ATE	
REV. 1	1/96	The second secon		
	. 17 / 0			
	гои	ICE		
A SIGN	IED BID MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
1	DEPARTMENT OF ADM		,	
1	PURCHASING DIVIS	UN		
I I	BUILDING 15	TDEET EAST		
	2019 WASHINGTON S CHARLESTON, WV 2			
	JIMKLESIUH, WV Z	5305 0130		
1	1	THIS INFORMATION		
THE EN	IVELOPE OR THE BI	D MAY NOT BE CONS	IDERED:	
	SPER	L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	ITIONS	
SIGNATURE //	02.7	TELEPHONE >	DATE DATE	4-7-1
TITLE 11 TILLE	2 2) TIBA	ouc 3	73/8	1-10
PRESIDEN	SG-C	162758	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP14918

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

KENNA WV 25248

\*604150016

PO BOX 218

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 04/07		BID O		:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
·				
SEALED BID		1	•	
BUYER:	-	CB-23	•	
BOILK.		00 20		
RFQ. NO.:		DEP14918		
BID OPENING	DAIE	04/07/2010		ļ
BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
D. 5405 DD0V		NUMBER THE CACE TT	TO NECECCARY	
		NUMBER IN CASE IT	15 NECESSARY	
		372-4378		
		WITH THEIR BID THE USED FOR PAYMENT		
REPITITIO AD	_	1	LKOCT22140	
	_  22/2	D. BOX 218		
	KE	NNA WV 2529	10	
	-	14263666	-0	
DIEASE DOTM	T OP TYPE	NAME OF PERSON TO	CUNTVCT	
CONCERNING	1		CONTACT	
	l i	KED, FRESHO		
		-18.F. D. F. R 21.70	<i>!!</i> K	,
			00 g A.S	
,				
de de la constant de	***************************************			
Annual Control of the				
,	SEE I	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		I
SIGNATURE MILES SO	Fresho	TELEPHONE	372-4378 DATE	4-7-10
TITLE 1	The state of the s	762758		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: <u>FAGLE EXAVATION TAK.</u> Tax Payer ID No.: <u>55-0762758</u> Address: <u>P.O. Box 21B</u> City: <u>KENNA</u> State: <u>WV</u> Zip Code: <u>25248</u> Phone: <u>(304) 372-4378</u> Fax No.: <u>(304) 372-4378</u> E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MEIKE D. FRESHOUR, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
7-7-10 Meike Streshow PRESIDENT Date Signature Title
•

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Pa	rt	D

Contractor's Business Name:	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	The state of the s
Name ·	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

# Paint Branch Portals Requisition # DEP14918

Contractor's Bid Sheet

/endors Name:_	FAGLE EXCAVATION INC.

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.0	1	Mobilization and Demobilization, per lump sum (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$1.000
2.0	1.	Construction Layout, per lump sum (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 500 =
3.0	1	Quality Control, per lump sum (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 3000
4.1	1	Site Preparation, per lump sum (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$1.000 0
4.2	1	Demolition of Bridge Piers (Estimated qty. 42), per lump sum	LS	\$ 1000
5.0	1	Sediment Control, per lump sum	LS	\$ 500
6.0	1	Re-Vegetation, per lump sum	LS	\$23300
8.0	1	Unclassified Excavation, per lump sum	LS	\$ 5000
9.1	1	Bat Gate Mine Seal #1 (including splash pad)		\$18,000
9.2	1	Bat Gate Mine Seal #2 (including splash pad)		\$ 18.000
9.3	1	Bat Gate Mine Seal #3 (including splash pad)		\$18.000
				,
	<u> </u>			
			·	
	·····			
		<u> </u>		
			<u> </u>	
		TOTAL		\$61.130



State of West Virginia Department A Administration Quotation ر Division

Request for

DEP14918

shington Street East rice Box 50130 ∍ston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-372-4378 \*604150016 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

25248 KENNA WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TERMS 03/23/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY: UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE UNITPRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 03/09/2010. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 04/07/10 AT 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NO OTHER CHANGES | \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14918 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

#### RFQ DEP14918 Paint Branch Portals

#### Addendum No. 2

- Item 1: The Contractor will have 30 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidation damage clause will be in effect after the 30 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed for invoicing purposes.
- Item 2: Article III General Conditions Section 10.1 (a) change the \$1,000,000 for bodily injury and property damage to \$2,000,000. Change the \$1,000,000 aggregate to \$2,000,000.
- Item 3: Special Provisions, Section V Schedule of Work
  - 1) Add this sentence: "All AML contracts will specify the work hours to be between 7:00 am and 7:00 pm. In addition this schedule will exclude work on Sundays and major holidays."
- Item 4: WVDEP will obtain the NPDES permit.
- Item 5: Bridge piers are to be extracted and removed to an approved landfill or offsite disposal area.
- Item 6: Q) How far back should the material in portals be excavated?

  A) Excavate around the portals enough to attach plates to stabilized rock.
- Item 7: Q) What is the distance between the vertical steel tubing?

  A) Forty-eight (48) inches maximum, as shown on drawing C-9.
- Item 8: Q) How far will riprap splash pad extend out from the portal?

  A) Riprap pad will extend 5-feet out from the portal as shown on drawing C-9.
- Item 9: Q) What type of stone is to be used in the splash pads?

  A) As referenced in section 9.1.7 calcareous stone WVDOT #7.
- Item 10: Q) When is the construction season for bat gate installations?

  A) The construction dates run from May 1 through August 31.

#### PRINT LEGIBLY

Bid Date: 4-7-2010 RFQ # : 14918 Pre-Bid Date: 3-9-2010 Project: PAINT Branch Portals Name : Mick Jones Name : <u>VENNIS C. ELBON</u> Company: Boment Const Company: CowGIRL GIRL UP Address: PO Box Address: PO Box 243 fracius WV SIMPSON WU 25164 26435 Phone# : 304-548-7004 Phone #: 304 739- 4397 Fax # : 304- 548 - 7/33 Fax # : 304-739-4401 Email : DCE\_COWGIRLUPE BARTHLINK, NET Email : Coment Const @ ye Loo. Com Name : NAUdH. Townan Name : le Wiseman Company: Wiseman Excavating Inc. Company: Green Mountain Co Address: Rt. 1 Address: 511 50th STICET iberty, WV 25124. Phone# : 304-586-3736 Phone #: 204925025? Fax # : 304-586-3789 9259230 Fax # : Email: wisemanfarm@aol.com pdy Maxe AoL, Com Email Name : Dole Thattu-Company: Thestor Cont a Inc Company: /spe Address: Po Box 13279 Address: 24co Charlester NV 25360 Phone# : 364 984 2299 Phone #: 304 - 763-4573 Fax # : 364 914 2334 Fax # : 364-763-4591 Email Email: jadkis@aspen-golf.com : Bernie McCourt Name Company: Engle EXCAPATIONINC. Company: Mountian Movers Address: PN BOX 219 Address: 216 South Maine Weston WVA 26452. Phone #: **Bo4**) 269-2449 644-5003 Phone# :/ Fax # Fax # : 269-2449 Email Email

#### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : /49/8	Bid Date: 4-7-2010
Project: Paint Branch Portols	Pre-Bid Date: 3-9-2010
Name : Edi & SORAH TO	Name :
Company: Easteld TANK & Utility Solvices	Company:
Address: 145 KR:TLAWE	Address:
Princeton WV. 24740	
Phone #: 304-324-2692	Phone#:
Fax # : 304-324-8692	Fax # :
Email : EASteen TANK & PRONTICE NET. NET	Email :
Name : Randy Carpenter	Name :
Company: Corperter Reclamation	Company:
Address: Po Bx /36/5	Address:
Sissonville, WV	
25360	
Phone #: 304-984-1115	Phone# :
Fax # : 304-984-2770	Fax # :
Email: RCarpenios daul.com	Email :
Name : GARY Long	Name :
Company: M Coust & Sox Cast.	Company:
Address: 2790 Centralia Rd	Address:
Sitton WV 76601	
Phone #: 384 765-5388	Phone# :
Fax # : <u>304 765-5393</u>	Fax # :
Email :	Email :
•	
Name :	Name :
Company:	Company:
Address:	Address:
	w//
Phone #:	Phone# :
Fax # :	Fax # :
Email :	Email :

#### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : 14918	Bid Date: 4-7-2010
Project: PAINT Branch Portals	Pre-Bid Date: <u>.3-9-2010</u>
$Q_{i} - Z_{i}$	
Name: Kobert BAMES	Name :
Company: BAINES EXC. INC.	Company:
Address: POBOX 13384	Address:
"Sissonville	***************************************
WV.28360	
Phone #: 304-984-1725	Phone# :
Fax # : 304-984-0074	Fax # :
Email: BARNES EXC. INC. (B) AUL. COM	Email :
1	•
Name : ANN WARDWILL	Name :
Company: BASTERA ARROLL	Company:
Address: Po Box 4108	Address:
CHARLIZSTON MY	
25364	**************************************
Phone #: 304-414-0255	Phone# :
Fax # : <u>0256</u>	Fax # :
Email :	Email :
Name: Connie Doss	Name :
Company: F.C. and Sons Excavating.	Company:
Address: Pr Box 73 Caldwell W	Address:
24925	
Phone #: <u>304-645-5393</u>	Phone# :
Fax # : 304-645-5396	Fax # :
Email: frand Sons @ mail.com	Email :
7-11	
Name : Brian Hoard	Name :
Company: Breakoway Const.	Company:
Address: 1075 old Turnpike Rd	Address:
Sutton in Zubol	***************************************
Phone #: 304-765-5317	Phone#:
Fax # : 304-765-6317	Fax # :
Email :	Email :



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14918

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-372-4378 \*604150016 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

25248 KENNA WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE	PRINTED	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP)	VIΑ	F,O,B		FREIGHTT	RMS
03/0	2/2010 ATE: 0								
	OUAN	4/07/2010	CAT	ITEM NU		PENING TI		30PM AMOU	NT
LINE	GUAN		NO:						
	*****	*****	** ADD	ENDUM NO.	01 ***	******	*****		
				E PAINT B ETING DAT		RTALS PRO	JECT TO		
	MARCH 0		T 1:30	PM. THE		JLED FOR T JBLISHED I			
			ND T	ME REMAI	N UNCHAI	IGED AS 04	/07/10		
	AT 1:30 *****	********	**** N	OTHER C	HANGES *	******	*****		
01		JB		962-73					
	RECLAMA	TION: RES	STORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	R PROPERT	TES		
								A .	2 0 00
·	*****	THIS	THE EN	OF RFQ	DEP14	18 *****	TOTAL:	64	30 °
			C TO MANAGEMENT OF	***************************************		The contraction of the contracti		and the second	
							00.000.000.000.000.000.000		555 (535) (535) (535)
NATURE		~ T	SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	DO 1/2	DATE	4-7-	IN
LE	N/eiko	S JAM	esno	<u>ul</u>		5/4-73/	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
P	RESIDEN		55-0	16275	8	IN SPACE AB			



# AVS OFT Report - 3/4/2010 4:05:51 PM

# All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

# Entity Selected (150896) Eagle Excavation Inc

			•		To 1 Do 4.
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity % Ow	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Director	(139730) Meike D Freshour		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc.	President	(139730) Meike D Freshour		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Director	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Secretary	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Treasurer	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE	OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUN"	TY OF JACKSOM, TO-WIT:
	Suis OFORGE FRESHOUR, after being first duly sworn, depose and s follows:
1.	I am an employee of <u>Fagle Examplow Inc</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that FAGE EXCAVATION TIVE, (Company Name)
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <i>West Virginia Code</i> §21-1D-5.
The ab	ove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. (Company Name)
	By: Dennis Devige Fushour
	Title: FIELD MANAGER
	Date: 4-2-10
Taken	, subscribed and sworn to before me this Anday of Abul.
Ву Ска	mission expired Cat, 9, 2019
(Seal	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CLARISSA McQuillen Poca Valley Bank 6420 Sissonville Drive Sissonville, West Virginia 25320 My Commission Expires Oct. 9, 2019 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Agency\_\_\_\_ REQ.P.O#\_\_

	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, t	he undersigned,
	as Principal, and
of	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
The state of the s	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
with its principal since in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
West Virginia, as Obligee, in the pends of the bind oursel	lves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Il and truly to be made, we joinely and obtained	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that W	hereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
and of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attach	ned hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
spartment of Administration D contains and a figure	
44	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	and the state of t
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal	shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
erelo and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance requ	uired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the tiphility of the Surety for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event
preement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this	obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall be null and void.
green and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that	the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	,
	es and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulat	es and agrees that the obligations of said Surety does hereby
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within	n which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	,
. Discipling and Surely ha	ave hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely he	and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	. Ву
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Attomey-in-Fact
	* ************************************

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

WV State Agency

) i)

I)

ľ)

J)

L)

M)

N)

(0)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(T)

(U)

(W)

10TE:

·		AGENCY(A)
		RFQ/RFP# (B)
	• .	
	Bid Bone	
VV State Agency		ESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")		(E)
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and(F)	of <u>(G)</u>
ight corner of page #1)	(H) , a corporation or	ganized and existing under the laws
Your Company Name	of the State of with its	principal office in the City of
City, Location of your Company	(J), as Surety, are he	eld and firmly bound unto The State
State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal st	m or
Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L) for the paymen	to of which, went and truly to be made,
City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our	ners, administrators, executors,
State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	tion is such that whereas the Principal
State of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of	the Department of Administration
City of Surety Incorporation	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto a	and made a nart bereof to enter into a
Minimum amount of acceptable bid	contract in writing for	o mede a partition of a control of a
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for(M)	
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		
this line in words.		
Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
Day of the month	(a) If said hid shall be rejected.	or
Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted	and the Principal shall enter into a
Year	contract in accordance with the bid of pro-	posal attached hereto and shall furnish
Name of Corporation	any other hands and insurance required by	the bid or proposal, and shall in all
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	ather recognic perform the agreement crea	ted by the acceptance of said bid then
Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, other	rwise this obligation shall remain in full
President	force and effect. It is expressly understoo	d and agreed that the hability of the
Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder s	hall, in no event, exceed the penal
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	
Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received, i	nereby stipulates and agrees that the
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond sr	hall be in no way impaired or affected by
Surety	any extension of time within which the C	nob extension
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any s	wind and Surety have bereanto set their
Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PTII	scipal and Surety have hereunto set their
bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are	corporations have caused their corporate ents to be signed by their proper officers,
		, 20 (P)
	this(N) day of(O)	, 20 <u>(1)</u>
	Dissipal Comprete Seel	(Q)
	Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	(R)	By(S)
	(14)	(Must be President or
		Vice President)
•		(T)
		Title
	. (U)	
	Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
	outery Cosporate Coat	(Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

Agency		
	O#DEP14918	

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE F	RESENTS, That	we, the undersigned,	Eagle Excava	tion, Inc.	
of	Kenna .	W	/, as l	Principal, and $\underline{U}$	Inited Stat	tes Surety Company
of	Timonium ,	MD				er the laws of the State of
1	MD with its principal office	e in the City of	Timonium	, as Surety, a	re held and	firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	d Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena			<u> </u> (\$	5%	) for the payment of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly and	severally bind ou	ırselves, our heirs, adı	ministrators, exe	culors, suc	ccessors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above obt	igation is such the	at whereas the Princip	al has submitted	d to the Pur	chasing Section of the
Depart	ment of Administration a certain t	oid or proposal, at	tached hereto and ma	de a part hereo	f, to enter in	nto a contract in writing for
DEP1	14918 Paint Branch Portal Ka	inawha County	<ul> <li>According to Plan</li> </ul>	s and Specific	ations	
	NOW THEREFORE,					
	<ul><li>(a) If said bid shall be rejected</li><li>(b) If said bid shall be accepted</li></ul>	ed and the Princin	al shall enter into a co	ntract in accord	ance with t	he bid or proposal attached
herelo	i i i iii di in in anni albar bandi	and incurance re	equired by the hid or n	roposal, and sn	ail in ail oin	er respects benom me
agreen	and snail furnish any other bolids nent created by the acceptance of and effect. It is expressly underst	it said pid, then th ood and agreed th	is obligation shall be nat the liability of the S	urety for any an	d all claims	hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed	i the penal amount of this obligati	on as herein state	ed.	•		
		h 4 t 4! t	utus and agrace that t	ha abligations o	feaid Sura	ty and its bond shall be in no
wav im	The Surety, for the value receive paired or affected by any extensi	ved, nereby stipui on of the time wit	ates and agrees that t hin which the Obligee	may accept suc	h bid, and	said Surety does hereby
waive i	notice of any such extension.					
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prin	cinal and Surety I	nave hereunto set thei	r hands and sea	als, and suc	ch of them as are corporations
م میرم	aused their corporate seals to be					
nave c 7th		2010	w.,	•	. ,	
	day or					
Princip	eat Corporate Sea!			Eagle Exca		
i intoip				. 0	(Name	e of Principal)
				ву // е	ile >	2 treshour
						be President or President)
	•			Mieke D. Fr		President
				MICKE D. I I		(Tille)
						()
Surety	Corporate Seal			United State	•	
					(Nami	e of Surety)
				12	<u>.</u>	1 M
				By: 1al	ucia	# / ley
				Patricia A. Moy	e, WV Resid	ent Agent Attorney In-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

#### POWER OF ATTORNE

UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPAN AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Altorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect, furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 716 day of

Corporate Seals







RFQ No. 14918

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: <u>EAGLE EXCAVATION INC.</u>
Authorized Signature: Demic Leonge Fushou Date: 4-2-10
State of West Vingenia
County of Kanpubha to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this anday of
My Commission expires Od + 9, 20 9
AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIALSEAL NOTARY PUBLIC Clause Medulle
NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MCQUILLEN
CLAMISSON Valley Bank Poca Valley Bank 6420 Sissonville Drive Sissonville, West Virginia 25320 Sissonville, West Virginia 25320 My Commission Expires Oct. 9, 2019
My Commission Express